12033 South Lone Peak Parkway Draper, UT 84020



801.355.3474 | livingplanetaquarium.org info@livingplanetaquarium.org

Loveland Living Planet Aquarium Party Contract and Agreement Form

Payment

To secure room reservations, full payment is required in advance.

Cancellation and Rescheduling Policy:

Cancellations made less than two weeks prior to the party date will incur a 25% cancellation fee. No refunds will be issued within three business days of the scheduled party.

Party Schedule:

The party duration is 120 minutes and starts promptly at the scheduled time. Please note that the reservation does not include extra time for setup or decoration. All personal belongings must be removed from the party room by the end of the allotted time. On the day of the party, guests may explore the Aquarium during its regular operating hours (10 AM-6 PM), which extend to 8 PM on Mondays for Family Night.

Room Capacity:

Each party room accommodates a maximum of 25 individuals, including children under 2 years old.

Admission Requirements:

Every guest must possess a valid ticket or membership. Party tickets are valid only on the day of the event and cannot be exchanged for monetary value or used for membership upgrades. If additional tickets are needed beyond the package inclusion, the organizer must provide them or purchase them at the group admission rate.

Food and Decoration Policy:

External food is not permitted inside the Aquarium, except for professionally made birthday cakes/cupcakes. Guests may purchase food from the café or pre-order from our party menu. Additional food orders must be submitted by Wednesday before 3:00 PM of the scheduled party week, with extra charges applicable. Guests can bring table decorations or centerpieces; however, balloons, glitter, confetti, fog, bubble machines, silly string, and sparkling candles are prohibited in both the party rooms and the Aquarium. LLPA provides tableware.

12033 South Lone Peak Parkway Draper, UT 84020



801.355.3474 | livingplanetaquarium.org info@livingplanetaquarium.org

Liability and Conduct:

All party guests are responsible for any damages or losses incurred by participants, including damages from unauthorized decorations or relocation of Aquarium property. All guests are expected to adhere to our 'LLPA Code of Conduct', available in the Welcome Center and on our website. Inappropriate behavior towards Aquarium staff or other guests will not be tolerated, and Loveland Living Planet Aquarium reserves the right to deny admission to individuals who violate the code of conduct.

Assumption of Risk and Release of Liability:

While attending Loveland Living Planet Aquarium of Draper, Utah, the undersigned and on behalf of the participants accompanying the undersigned, acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees to the following conditions:

I represent that I am the parent or legal guardian of the participants attending my event, or I have obtained permission from the parent/legal guardian of the participants attending my venue to execute this agreement on their behalf.

I agree that the participants and I shall comply with all stated and customary terms, posted safety signs, rules, and verbal instructions as conditions for participants in any party or program at Loveland Living Planet Aquarium.

I understand and accept the inherent risks of participating in Aquarium activities and programs. Therefore, on behalf of myself and the attending participants, I release and hold harmless Loveland Living Planet Aquarium, its affiliates, officers, agents, employees, and other participants from any claims, injuries, liabilities, or damages arising from our participation in Aquarium programs, activities, and parties.

[By clicking the box below, you agree to the terms and conditions stated in the Party Contract and Agreement Form with Loveland Living Planet Aquarium. You also agree that Loveland Living Planet Aquarium may charge your credit card for additional fees during the party's stay.]